-)
v

SECOND AMENDMENT
ALTA SURVEY SERVICES
JONES COLLEGE PREP ACADEMY
PROJECT NO.: 05265
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1502

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 17th day of November,
2010, and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for ALTA Survey Services for Jones
College Prep Academy ("Agreement’) by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a
municipal corporation of the State of lllinois (“Commission”) and GREMLEY & BIEDERMANN INC. (“Consultant”)
dated February 4, 2009 with the like operation and effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated February 4,
2009, wherein the Consultant is to provide ALTA Sutvey Services for the Board of Education of the City of Chicago;
and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to include additional
Services performed and asscciated compensation due to Consultant;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein,
the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth,

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and amendments to
the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recitals

THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Schedule A Scope of Services is amended o include additional Services required for Jones College
Prep Academy to perform ALTA Survey Services. The scope for this service is detailed in Attachment A to
this Amendment 2.

3. Schedule C Compensation of the Consultant is revised as follows:

C1 The Consultant shall be paid the Lump Sum amount of $1,525.00 for the additional services
outlined in Attachment B of this Amendment 2.

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant, and the signature(s} of each
person signing on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the
Consultant to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

Al capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. Except as and to
the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall
remain in force and effect.

The terms of the Agreement remain in full force and effect except as modified in this Amendment.

(Signature Page follows)

ALTA Survey Services Page 1 of 4

Jones College Prep Academy ~ PS1502

Project No. 05265

C:\Documents and Settings\X-tmageiLocal Settings\Temporary Intemet
Files\Content.IES\YYEMDGSFL'\3econd_Amendment_dJones_ALTA_Survey_PS150242_revised[1).doc




SECOND AMENDMENT
ALTA SURVEY SERVICES
JONES COLLEGE PREP ACADEMY
PROJECT NO.: 05265
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1502

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment No. 2.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
(ﬁ OF CHICAGO
/& g 2 —, Date: [Z’/Zﬂj/ O

Ertn Lavin Cabonargi
Executive Director

ATTEST

BY (Q/G'B/m«\ Date: lé/-l")/’“

Edgrickg- Johnson i /
Secretary

GREMLEY & BIEDERMANN INC.

\
By: M@A/\/ Date: __ /4 /IL/ZO/Q

President

AFFIX CORPORATE

SEAL, IF ANY

County of; ﬁﬂz

State of: M/W/ S

Subscribed and swom to before me by and

on behalf of Consultant thlS/ 7}‘% day oAV 2000 .

Tl Lt dorpanse

S s SN

OFRCM] SEAL"

NOta MARY BICDERMANN

; Mt ’\rJP"‘W Public, State of filingis &
o o 5/ o 3 My orm csaon Exp;res 5/10/2011 {
(SEAL OF NOTARY) |

Appfoved as to form and legality

I & Leroy, LLC

ALITA Survey Senvices

Jénes College Prep Academy - P51502
Project No. 05265

C:\Documents and SeftingsiX-image\Local SettingsiTemporary intemet

Files\Content. IES\YEMDGSFL\Second, Amendment_Jones ALTA_Survey_PS1502A2 _revised{1].doc

Page 2 of 4




ATTACHMENT A
SCOPE OF WORK

SECOND AMENDMENT
ALTA SURVEY SERVICES
JONES COLLEGE PREP ACADEMY
PROJECT NO.: 05265
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1502

The Scope of Services includes but is not limited to the following tasks:

Locate, with topography, the crosswalk curb cuts along the east side of State Street and the south
side of Polk Street. This is required to update the crosswalk to interantional accessibility
standards:

o Additional topography along Polk Street, 50-feet west of the southwest corner;

o Additional elevations at the intersection of Polk Street and State Street; and
o Additional elevations at the intersection of State Street and Balbo Avenue.
Provide elevations on the subway vents at the southeast comer of the survey;
Provide finished floor elevation at the door at the southeast corner of the existing
Building;
Provide finished floor elevations and dimensions at all entries along the west side of
the alley; and

Create a proposed re-alignment drawing, using the design provide by CDOT. This will be used to
verify data provide in the planned development documents.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

ALTA Survey Services Page 3 of 4

Jones College Prep Acaderny = P§1502

Project Mo, 05265

C:\Documents and Settings\X-Image'Local Settings\Temporary Intemet
Files\Content.IES\YEMDGSFL\Second_Amendment_Jones_ALTA_Survey PS1502A2_revised|1).doc




ATTACHMENT B
SCHEDULE OF COST

ALTA SURVEY SERVICES
JONES COLLEGE PREP ACADEMY
PROJECT NO.: 05265
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1502

The Commission shall pay the Consultant for the satisfactory performance of the Services a Lump Sum
Fee {“Fee") of $1,525.00 for all work included in Attachment A.

ALTA Survey Services Page 4 of 4

Janes College Prep Academy — PS1502

Project No. 05265

C:\Documents and Settings\X-Image'Locat Setfings\Temporary Intemet
Files\Content.[ES\YYEMDGSFL\Second_Amendment_Jones_ALTA_Survey_PS1502A2_revised[1].doc




